

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 9696 OF 2015**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3**

(Application for permission to place additional documents on record)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4**

(Application for permission to replace Annexure)

AND

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

NEERAJ JAIN

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Issue notice. In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the order dated 1.11.2014 passed by the District Judge, Lucknow in C.A. No.36/2011.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the 4 Respondents by registered A.D. post on 27.04.2015. All the 4 Respondents are represented through Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate. He has filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf and copy of the same has been included in the paper books. Counsel for the Petitioner with the permission of the Hon'ble Court has on 07.11.2016 filed Rejoinder Affidavit alongwith applications for permission to place additional documents on record (I.A.No. 3), application for permission to replace Annexure P-6 (I.A.No. 4) and exemption from filing official translation (I.A.No. 5). All the documents are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Advocate.

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**