

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 9696/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2015 in WC No.63386/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

NEERAJ JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

With

I.A.Nos.3-5 (Applns.for permission to file additional documents, permission to replace Annexure and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Chadha, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vinay Garg, Adv.
Ms.Deepam Garg, Adv.
Mr.Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Tanmay Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed, that the hearing of this matter is likely to take some time.

Post for hearing after four weeks on a day other than Monday and Friday.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR