

ITEM NO.09

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9696/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/02/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ-C No. 63386 of 2014)

NEERAJ JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPOINT A GUARDIAN OF A MINOR ON IA 2/2015 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES ON IA NO. 3/2016 FOR ON I.A. NO. 4/2016 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON I.A. 5/2016)

Date : 29/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no urgency in the matter.

List in the third Week of July, 2017.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
COURT MASTER