

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9696/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2015 in WC No. 63386/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

NEERAJ JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 2/2015

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 3/2016

FOR [application for permission to replace annexure] ON IA 4/2016

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.] ON IA 5/2016)

Date : 26-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chadha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR
Ms. Gitanjali N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Mongia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe find no reason to entertain this special leave
petition, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER